A2820L28
Drawing
Technical data
Nominal forward current 175 mA / channel
Maximum forward current 400 mA / channel
Ambient temperature range -25 … +45°C
tc 85°C
tp rated 65 °C

consumption
at tp=25 oC
Efficacy  at
tp=25 oC
Expected efficacy
of
at tp rated
Energy
classification
A2820L28-175-827-865
827/359 610 lm 570 lm 175 mA 18,8 V 19,9 V 3,4 W 179 lm/W 168 lm/W C
865/359 650 lm 610 lm 175 mA 18,8 V 19,9 V 3,4 W 192 lm/W 181 lm/W -
A2820L28-175-830-840
830/359 630 lm 580 lm 175 mA 18,8 V 19,9 V 3,4 W 184 lm/W 173 lm/W C
840/359 650 lm 610 lm 175 mA 18,8 V 19,9 V 3,4 W 192 lm/W 181 lm/W -
A2820L28-350-827 827/359 1170 lm 1090 lm 350 mA 18,8 V 19,9 V 6,8 W 173 lm/W 162 lm/W C
A2820L28-350-830 830/359 1250 lm 1160 lm 350 mA 18,8 V 19,9 V 6,8 W 184 lm/W 173 lm/W C
A2820L28-350-840 840/359 1300 lm 1210 lm 350 mA 18,8 V 19,9 V 6,8 W 192 lm/W 181 lm/W C
A2820L28-350-865 865/359 1300 lm 1210 lm 350 mA 18,8 V 19,9 V 6,8 W 192 lm/W 181 lm/W C
www.alsc.pl 1/3 02/29/2024
A2820L28
A2820L28-175-927-965
927/359 500 lm 460 lm 175 mA 19,1 V 20,2 V 3,5 W 143 lm/W 135 lm/W E
965/359 530 lm 500 lm 175 mA 19,1 V 20,2 V 3,5 W 154 lm/W 146 lm/W -
A2820L28-175-930-940
930/359 510 lm 470 lm 175 mA 19,1 V 20,2 V 3,5 W 146 lm/W 139 lm/W D
940/359 530 lm 500 lm 175 mA 19,1 V 20,2 V 3,5 W 154 lm/W 146 lm/W -
A2820L28-350-927 927/359 1000 lm 940 lm 350 mA 19,1 V 20,2 V 7,0 W 144 lm/W 137 lm/W E
A2820L28-350-930 930/359 1030 lm 960 lm 350 mA 19,1 V 20,2 V 7,0 W 148 lm/W 140 lm/W D
A2820L28-350-940 940/359 1080 lm 1010 lm 350 mA 19,1 V 20,2 V 7,0 W 155 lm/W 147 lm/W D
A2820L28-350-965 965/359 1080 lm 1010 lm 350 mA 19,1 V 20,2 V 7,0 W 155 lm/W 147 lm/W D
Multiplier tp  25 oC tp  45 oC tp  65 oC tp  85 oC If 100 mA If 175 mA If 350 mA If 400 mA
Expected luminous flux 1 0,96 0,93 0,89 0,58 1 1,93 2,20
Efficacy 1 0,97 0,94 0,91 1,04 1 0,92 0,91
Thermal details